Case Report with **Supplements** 

# Minneapolis Police Department

CCN: MP-15-280552

**Report Details** 

Reporting Officer:

030242: Kevin Wells

Approval Status:

Approved

**Assisting Officer:** Supervising Officer:

005739: Marjane Khazraeinazmpour

Approval Date: **Date Returned:**  Jul 28, 2015

Approving Supervisor:

005739: Marjane M

Khazraeinazmpour 522

**Return Count:** 

0

Call/Sqd: Precinct:

**Date Printed:** 

Mar 30, 2016

Related CCN:

05

Last Uploaded:

Aug 4, 2015

Reported Date:

Jul 28, 2015 09:42

Solvability: **Primary Routed Unit:** 

4039 - Pct 5, Investigators

Entered By:

030242

Incident Details

Offense1: AUTOTH

Desc: Motor Vehicle Theft

Statute: 609.52

Attempted:

Address:

3315 Humboldt AV S

Minneapolis, MN 55408

Dispatched:

09:25:00

Occurred From: Occurred To:

07/27/2015 19:30 07/28/2015 08:45

Arrived:

09:38:00

Location:

34 St W/33 St W

Cleared:

10:00:00

Minor Involved:

No

### **Public Data**

Squad was dispatched to the listed address regarding an auto theft.

I arrived and spoke with the V1 who stated he parked his vehicle in the rear of the home between the listed date and time and when V1 returned found his vehicle missing.

V1 stated the vehicle was not loaned and that he has the keys. No further info. V1 was advised and given a blue card.

Auto Desk Notified.

REC: CCPFIL's

#### **Victim**

Role / Role #:

V001

Name:

MCCARTHY, BRIAN WILLIAM

Residence:

3315 Humboldt AV S MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55408

Telephone:

Drv Lic #:

Date of Birth:

Race:

Sex:

Height:

Build: Victim of: White

Male

507 - 507 ME **AUTOTH** 

Personal Description

Category

Description

In Home

Related Offense

Event Age: 37

Comments

Est. Age: 37 - 37

Relationships

Victim Location

None Defined

Modus Operandi

Category

Description

Related Offense

Comments

Crime Location

Driveway

AUTOTH

Non-Inventoried Property

Stolen Property

Property Type:

Misc

Officer's Description:

Child car seat

Quantity:

1

Est. Value:

1.00

Stolen Property

Property Type:

Misc

Officer's Description:

Booster seat

Quantity:

1

Est. Value:

1.00

Stolen Property

Officer's Description:

Property Type:

Id/Papers/Photos Insurance card

Quantity:

1

Est. Value:

1.00

Stolen Property

Property Type:

Misc

Officer's Description:

Bag of clothing

Quantity:

1

Est. Value:

1.00

Stolen Property

**Property Type:** 

Misc

Officer's Description:

iphone charger

Quantity:

Est. Value:

1.00

Stolen Property

Property Type:

Misc

Officer's Description:

Child's stroller

Quantity:

1

Est. Value:

1.00

Stolen Property

Property Type:

Misc

Officer's Description:

See list of items in the stolen vehicle

Quantity:

Recovered Property

Property Type:

Backpacks/Duffle Bags Backpack, childs, color pink

Officer's Description: Quantity:

Est. Value:

1.00

Recovered Date:

Jul 29, 2015

Circumstances:

Recovered Property

Property Type:

Misc

Officer's Description:

Vehicle owners manual

Quantity:

Serial Number: Est. Value:

1.00

Recovered Date:

Jul 29, 2015

Circumstances:

OAN No.:

**Vehicle** 

Vehicle Number:

V001

**Owner Name:** 

MCCARTHY, BRIAN

Owner Role: Make: Model Year:

Subaru 14-14

Model: VIN#:

OUTBACK 2.51 LI 4S4BRCLC2E3203057

Plate:

309LUM

Plate Year:

Vehicle Status

Category

Date

Description

Vehicle Comments

SUBA STN WAGON

Vehicle Doors Locked Vehicle Stolen

Yes Yes

Vehicle Description

Category

Description

Comments

Vehicle Color Side

Black Black

Vehicle Color Top

Vehicle Type

4 Door

Vehicle Type

Station Wagon

## **Property and Evidence**

PI#	ltem #	Description	Owner	Qty	Make/Mod/Ser #	Auth ID	Dsp Dt	Dsp Mnr
2015-29072	1	BOOSTER SEAT		1		006620	Jul 30, 2015	Release
2015-29073	1	BAG CNTG SHIRT/ SIPPY CUP & WET WIPES		.1		006620	Jul 30, 2015	Release
2015-29074	1	BLACK OWNERS MANUEL		1		006620	Jul 30, 2015	Release

## **Case Supplements**

3 supplements begin on the following page.

Supplement number: 1 CCN: MP-15-280552 Author: 000854 - Scott Buck

Supplement of Off S.Buck #000854 on 07/29/2015 14:16

On 07/29/2015, I was dispatched to recover some items at 2318 Aldrich Av N. There, I met with a CHERYL BOOKER (See Section 2018). She brought me the items which consisted of a childs booster seat, an owners manual for a vehicle, a gray shirt, a childs cup and a package of wet wipes.

BOOKER told me her daughter actually discovered the items among her flowers planted in the boulevard between the street and the sidewalk. This was about 7 pm the previous day. She said today she called 311 and using the vin from the insurance card in the manual, was able to determine the connection to this case.

I inventoried all items and held the black vinyl owners manual for evidence should finger print work be requested.

**END of Supplement 1** 

Supplement number: 2

CCN: MP-15-280552

Author:

003688 - Sandra Kellogg

Supplement of P S T S.Kellogg #003688 on 07/30/2015 16:04

Auto Theft 15-280551.

See Recovered: Flee/RobPag/Auto Theft 15-283056.

**END of Supplement 2** 

Supplement number: 3

CCN: MP-15-280552

Author:

096069 - Mary Rye

Supplement of P S T M.Rye #096069 on 11/13/2015 11:03 ccn 15-280552 and 15-283056

Claims Processing - Amica Scan Center PO Box 9690 Providence, RI 02940-9690 AUTO HOME LIFE Toll Free: 1-888-90-AMICA (1-888-902-6422) O £. Fax: 1-866-847-1603 October 28, 2015

Minneapolis Police Department 350 S 5th St, Room 31 Minneapolis, MN 55415

File Number: 60002208104 Date of Loss: 07/28/2015 Our Insured: Brian W. McCarthy Report Number: 15-280552

Location of Loss: 3315 Humboldt Ave

To Whom it May Concern:

Please make this letter a permanent part of your file. We have paid our insured for a theft/vandalism loss. Your report number is noted above. If any arrests are made, we request that our interests be protected to the extent that restitution may be considered at time of trial or sentencing. Thank you for your cooperation. Sincerely, Leeann M. Dunn Claims Department 888-902-6422 x44308 LDUNN@AMICA.COM END of Supplement 3

End of report for case MP-15-280552. Print ID: c79e20df-f375-49b7-ab24-bc5c1967220e